DOC H 0132835

10/20/2008 09-34 AM
7 OfFfFicial Record

Recarding requested By
GALWAY RESOURCES

Lincoln County - NV

Leslie Boucher ~ Recorder
Fee: $571. 00 Page 1 of 4
RPTT: Recorded By: AE

Book— 245 Page— 0412

Wi

132835

ML

Recording requested by and return to:

Galway Resources
380 Court Street
Elko, NV 89801

MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING
AND AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD
UNPATENTED LODE MINING CLAIMS AND SITES

Paul B. Valenti, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:
I am the duly authorized agent of Galway Resources US, Inc., a Nevada corporation
(the Company), and am personally acquainted with the matters described herein.
The Company, whose address is 380 Court Street, Elko, NV 89801, owns or
otherwise controls the unpatented mining claims and/or mill site(s) described in
Exhibit A attached hereto (the Claims). Tt is the intention of the Company to
maintain, develop and hold the Claims as is provided for by law.
Pursuant to 30 U.S.C. §§ 28fto 28k and43 C.F.R. Part 3830 (and, to the extent
applicable to any of the Claims), the Act of August 11, 1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43
C.R.R. Part 3730, and the Act of April 8, 1948, 62 Stat. 162 and 43 C.F.R. Subpart
3821, in lieu of the suspended assessment work and filing requirements of 30 U.S.C.
§§ 28-28¢ and 43 U.S.C. §§ 1744(a) and (c):

3. The maintenance Fees were paid and the federal requirements were met for each of
the Claims for the assessment year ending September 1, 2008.

4, With this filing the Bureau of Land Management, the Company submits the
Maintenance Fees for the assessment year ending September 1, 2009 in the
amount of one hundred and twenty-five ($125.00) for each of the Claims.

All such Maintenance Fees are paid on behalf of the Company.



' AUREMOMNCEID 0132835 Poon 73e,  272012Pe8

This affidavit is made of the date set forth below, pursuant to N.R.S. Section 517.230 and

any applicable federal laws.
@/{ﬁ/ té ;
= A

Paul B. Valenti

C@w%% €l o, Sloy

Subscribed and sworn before on this ];i day of 2008 by Paul B.
Valenti. :

Mari Trowbridge
NOTARY PUBLIC v
STATE OF NEVADA *
APPT. No. 08-8288-6
MY APPT EXPIRES March 08, 2012

No Public

My commission explrgs/

W SO
way owned claims



AGTPIRETARAEET R 0132835

Baok
Page

- 245

ai4 Page

Claim CountyDoc. Book: Page:

Name:

D1
CcD2
cD3
CD4
CD5
D6
cb?7
D8
b9
(D10
CcD 11
CD 12
Cb13
CD 14
CD 15
CD 16
CD 17
CD 18
cD 19
CD 20
CcD 21
CD 22
Ch 23
CD 24
CD 25

10/20/ 2028

ot d

EXHIBIT A

Number:

126797
126798
126799
126800
126801
126802
126803
126804
126805
126806
126807
126808
126809
126810
126811
126812
126813
126814
126815
126816
126817
126818
126819
126820
126821

BLM Serial
Number:

NMC 931000
NMC 931001
NMC 931002
NMC 931003
NMC 931004
NMC 931005
NMC 931006
NMC 931007
NMC 931008
NMC 931009
NMC 931010
NM(C 931011
NMC 931012
NMC 931013
NMC 931014
NMC 931015
NMC 931016
NMC 931017
NMC 931018
NMC 931019
NMC 931020
NMC 931021
NMC 931022
NMC 931023
NMC 931024



LT otsosts S =5, 2277%720%°

10
Claim County Document BLM Serial
Name: Number: Book: Page: Number:
CD 26 126822 NMC 931025
€D 27 126823 NMC 931026
CD 28 126824 NMC 931027
Ch29 128648 NMC 950190
CD 30 128649 NMC 950191
CD31 128650 NMC 950192
CD 32 128651 NMC 950193
CD 33 128652 NMC 950194
CD 34 128653 NMC 950195
CD 35 128654 NMC 950196
CD 36 128655 NMC 950197
CD 37 128656 NMC 950198
CD38 128657 NMC 950199
CD 39 128658 NMC 950200
CD 40 128659 NMC 950201
CD41 128589 NMC 950188
CD 42 128590 NMC 950189
CDP 29 128661 NMC 950202
CDP30 128662 NMC 950203
CDP 31 128663 NMC 950204
CDP 32 123664 NMC 950205
CDP 33 128665 NMC 950206
CDP 34 128666 NMC 950207
CDP 35 128667 NMC 950208
CDP 36 128668 NMC 950209
CDP 37 128669 NMC 950210
CDP 38 128670 NMC 950211
CDP 39 128671 NMC 950212

CDP 40 128672 NMC 950213



