DOC # 0132835

(2008 09·34 AM

Official Record
Recording requested By
GALWAY RESOURCES

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$571.00 Page 1 of 4
RPTT: Recorded By: AE
Book- 245 Page- 0412



Recording requested by and return to:

Galway Resources 380 Court Street Elko, NV 89801

MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING AND AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD UNPATENTED LODE MINING CLAIMS AND SITES

Paul B. Valenti, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

I am the duly authorized agent of Galway Resources US, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the Company), and am personally acquainted with the matters described herein. The Company, whose address is 380 Court Street, Elko, NV 89801, owns or otherwise controls the unpatented mining claims and/or mill site(s) described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the Claims). It is the intention of the Company to maintain, develop and hold the Claims as is provided for by law. Pursuant to 30 U.S.C. §§ 28f to 28k and43 C.F.R. Part 3830 (and, to the extent applicable to any of the Claims), the Act of August 11, 1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.R.R. Part 3730, and the Act of April 8, 1948, 62 Stat. 162 and 43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821, in lieu of the suspended assessment work and filing requirements of 30 U.S.C. §§ 28-28e and 43 U.S.C. §§ 1744(a) and (c):

- 3. The maintenance Fees were paid and the federal requirements were met for each of the Claims for the assessment year ending September 1, 2008.
- 4. With this filing the Bureau of Land Management, the Company submits the Maintenance Fees for the assessment year ending September 1, 2009 in the amount of one hundred and twenty-five (\$125.00) for each of the Claims. All such Maintenance Fees are paid on behalf of the Company.

0132835 Book 245 10/20/2008 Page 2of4

> This affidavit is made of the date set forth below, pursuant to N.R.S. Section 517.230 and any applicable federal laws.

> > Paul B. Valenti

County by Elko, Station ?
Subscribed and sworn before on this 14 day of 2008 by Paul B. Valenti.

Mari Trowbridge NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 08-6288-6 MY APPT EXPIRES March 08, 2012

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Yourcle 8,2018

Galway owned claims

EXHIBIT A

Claim Name:	County Doc. Number:	Book: Page:	BLM Serial Number:
CD 1	126797	_	NMC 931000
CD 2	126798		NMC 931001
CD 3	126799		NMC 931002
CD 4	126800		NMC 931003
CD 5	126801		NMC 931004
CD 6	126802	/	NMC 931005
CD 7	126803		NMC 931006
CD 8	126804		NMC 931007
CD 9	126805	\ \ /	NMC 931008
CD 10	126806		NMC 931009
CD 11	126807		NMC 931010
CD 12	126808	. \	NMC 931011
CD 13	126809		NMC 931012
CD 14	126810		NMC 931013
CD 15	126811	/ / /	NMC 931014
CD 16	126812	\ \	NMC 931015
CD 17	126813	\ \	NMC 931016
CD 18	126814))	NMC 931017
CD 19	126815	1 1	NMC 931018
CD 20	126816	/ /	NMC 931019
CD 21	126817	/ /	NMC 931020
CD 22	126818		NMC 931021
CD 23	126819	/	NMC 931022
CD 24	126820		NMC 931023
CD 25	126821		NMC 931024

ge: 4of4

Claim	County Document			BLM Serial
Name:	Number:	Book:	Page:	Number:
CD 26	126822			NMC 931025
CD 27	126823			NMC 931026
CD 28	126824			NMC 931027
CD 29	128648			NMC 950190
CD 30	128649		The same of the sa	NMC 950191
CD 31	128650			NMC 950192
CD 32	128651			NMC 950193
CD 33	128652		/	NMC 950194
CD 34	128653	1	/ /	NMC 950195
CD 35	128654		1 1	NMC 950196
CD 36	128655)	NMC 950197
CD 37	128656		/ /	NMC 950198
CD 38	128657	\ /		NMC 950199
CD 39	128658	~		NMC 950200
CD 40	128659	\	·	NMC 950201
CD 41	128589		1	NMC 950188
CD 42	128590		The same of	NMC 950189
CDP 29	128661		1	NMC 950202
CDP30	128662	\		MMC 950203
CDP 31	128663	\	-	NMC 950204
CDP 32	128664	1		NMC 950205
CDP 33	128665			NMC 950206
CDP 34	128666			NMC 950207
CDP 35	128667	/		NMC 950208
CDP 36	128668			NMC 950209
CDP 37	128669			NMC 950210
CDP 38	128670			NMC 950211
CDP 39	128671			NMC 950212
CDP 40	128672			NMC 950213